23.10.2017 s Bench mcomplete Adjourned. To come up on 24, 10 20]7W & .
L before D.B at camp Court D.I. Khan. . _ " L‘
o A _ Redder o

_' __2'4._10_.2017 _ : ' Counsel for the appellant and Mr! Farkhaj Sikandar, Dlstmt.

Attorney _alongwith Mr. Khair Muhammad, MS Tank for
respondents present. Learned District Attorney seeks adjournment.

Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 25 10.2017 before DBat

- camp Court D.I.Khan.
» Member
: " (Executive)
' Camp Court D.1. Khan
Order , , , ,
i~25.1'0'.2‘0‘l7' Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, Dlstrlct o \

h S : o Attomey alongwith Mr. Khair Muhammad MS - Tank for respondents' e

: present Arguments heard and record perused

This appeal is also accepted as per detailed judgment of today
placed on file in connected service appeal.No. 878/2016 entitled “Shafig- .
ur-Rehman—vs-Gov‘t:. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secfetary Health
Depanment, thber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar and 3 othera’-’. Parties are left

to bear their own cost. File be consigned to the record room. .

Announced:
25.10.2017
ad Hassan) -
N ' . Member _
o Camp court D.I.Khan
(Muhammad Hamid Mughal)
Member
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:ice Appeal No. 875/2016 | | _
22.08.2017 Counsel for the appellant present. Dr. Ishaq Shah, Medical

Officer a]ong{'ivith Mr. Farhaj Sikandar; District Attorney for the
respondents aiso present. Learned Deputy District ‘Attorney for
the respon‘dents‘ requested for adjournment. Adjourned. To come
up for argﬁments on 26.09.2017 before D.B at Camp Court
D.L.Khan. Appointment against the subject post shall be subject to | _

decision of the instant service appeal.

LT (Ahmﬁ)(assan)_ (Muhammf Amin Khan Kundi)

_Member Member
: Camp Court D.I. Khan

26.09.2017 . Learned counsel for the appellant and Mr.
Farhaj Sikandar, District Attorney for the
respondents present. Arguments heard. To come up
for order on 23.10.2017 before DB at Camp Court

~ DIKhan |
g

_ 1\&%’ -~ Member
(Executive) ~ "(Judicial)

" Camp Court D.I.Khan
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25.01.2017 Appellant with counsel present. Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, Government
Pleader alongwith Dr. Muhammad Hussain Ahmed Afridi, M.S DHQ
(Tank) and Dr. Aziz Ullah, DHO for respondents present. They have

.prepared the written reply but the same could not be submitted due to

deficiency of number of copiés, final adjournment is granted. To come up
for submission of written reply/comments positively on 22.02.2017before
S.B at Camp Court D.1.Khan. Appointment against the subject post shall

be subject to decision of the instant service appeal.

‘ol

ASHFAQUE TAJ‘N-\)
MEMBER
Camp Court D.I.Khan
22.02.2017 - Counsel for appellant, Dr. Muhammad Khas Afridi, M.S DHQ

(Tank) and Dr. Aziz Ullah, DHO (Tank)-aléngwith Mr. Farhaj Sikandar,
Government Pleader for respondents present. Written reply by respondents -
submitted and, copies delivered to ali concerned. To come up for rejoinder:
on 29.03.2017 before S.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan..Appointment against

the subject post.shail be subject to decision of the instant service appeal.

- —- -

a | .. (ASHFAQUE TAJ) .
"MEMBER
.Camp Court D.I.Khan

29.03.2017 - Since tour is hereby cancelled, therefore, the case is adjouraed
for the same on 26.07.2017.
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’ 27.09.2016

860/2016

27.12.2016

T yy @

L2

bt

Counsel for the appella;nf and Dr. Muhammad Khan Afridi,
Medical Superintendent (Tahk);: alongwith Mr. Farhaj Sikander,
Government Pleader for the respoﬁdents present. Written reply as well as
reply to applieatron not submittied by the respondents. The learned
Government Pleader and represe:htative of the respondent-department

requested for time to submit writteh reply. Request accepted. To come up

for written reply/comments on main appeal as well as reply to stay -

application on 27.12.2016 before S.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan.

Appointment against the subjeet post shall be subject fo decision of the

instant service appeal.

Camp C

Appellant in person and Mr'g Muhammad Khan Afridi, M.S (DHQ
Tank) alongwnh Mr. F arhaj Slkandar, Government Pleader for the
respondents present Mr Muhammad Khan Afridi, M.S (DHQ Tank)
requested that they had prepared the written reply/comments and he had

the copies but the same were in process of 51gnatures by the concerned

~ authority so requested for ad_]ournment, granted. To come up for

"submissio.n of written reply/commeﬁts positivelydodn 2@1 2017 before S.B

“at Camp Court DI Khan Appomtment agalnst the subject post shall be

subject to decmon of the instant serv1ce appeal

H i .
. lk.' X * ll.n.

"ok
ASHFAQUE TAJ

MEMBER
Camp Court D.I.Khan

»
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129.08.2016

ram gk >16
%IOJM v é

Learned counsel for the appellant argued . that the

-appellant was  appointed in due course as Junior Clinical. -
Technician. That he was serving in BPS-12 ‘when “vide
impugned order dated 09.5.2016 was removed from service
for not producing merit list etc. where-against he pre‘ferréd '
departmental appeal on 16.05.2016 which was not responded

and hence the instant service appeal on 24.08.2016.

That the appellant was appointed as civil servant in due
course and subject to fulfilling all codal formalities and that the
impugned order of termination of services of the appellant is

.against facts and law as the merit list atiributed to the appellant -

Lfoak

was the obligation of the respondent department.

Points urged need consideration. Admit. ,‘Su_bjcct ‘to
depos_it of security and process fee within 10 days, notices be

issued to the respondents for written reply/comments for

27.09.2016 before S.B at camp court, D.I.LKhan as the case

pertains to territorial limits of D.J.Khan Division. Counsel for
the appellant also submitted application for' interim relief.
Appoint_lﬁenl against the subject post shall be subjeci to

decision of the instant service appeal.



- ® ' - Form*A - ‘ T
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of ‘
Case No.  860/2016
| s.No. ‘Bé—tfﬁz-of order - Order or other proceedings with signature of judée or I\Za_gistrate
proceedings ' :
R . S -
1 24/08/2016- | The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Igbal presented today
by Mr. Ghulam Nabi Khan Advocate may be entered in the
Institution Register and put up to Worthy Chairman for proper
order please. o \
REGISTRAR
2- %S’DS'ZO/A This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing
to be put up there on. 2 & :QX, g,ggd
CHAITKMAN
|
N
S
AR SO
/, ’
| |
N - - — - *w

-
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Serv1ce Appeal No. 860 Jof 2016

Muhammad Iqbal son of Jalil Ur Rehman
VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
through Secretary Health, Peshawar and others. ..

INDEX

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ,'

Appé_llaht o

Respondents

2
o |.

Dated: 89)08.2016

IS, Description of documents Annexures Pages
L Service Appeal : 1-5
2. | Affidavit ' 0-6
3. | Application for Interim Rehef with Affidavit N , 7-8
4. _ | Copy of the Advertisement dated 24.02.2012 - ‘A’ g .
- |5._ | Copy of Appointment letter dated 16.07.2012 ‘B {JSe |
6. | Copy of the Notification dated 11.08.2015 ‘C’ //
| 7.__| Copy of Show Cause Notice dated 09.01.2016 ‘D |2
18.- | Reply to the Show Cause Notice dated 23.01.2016 ‘E’ i 3//’(
9. _| Copy of the Inquiry Report ‘P /6
10. | Copy of Inquiry Report dated 25.11. 2015 ‘G’ / 7«-—}/
11.- | Copy of the impugned letter dated 09.05.2016 . ‘H. . g9 |
12. | Copy of Departmental Appeal dated 16.05.2016 ‘T 129
13. | Copy of the Advertisement dated 19.08.2016 - o7
‘14. | Vakalat Nama 5
Appellant -
Through: /§//'/ W
’ (Ghulam Nabi Khan)
Advocate, '

Supreme Court of Pakistan

B-17, Haroon Mansion o

Khyber Bazar, Peshawar e

Cell # 0300- 5845943
‘And

(Mian Tajammal Shah)
Barrister, Peshawar.

Y '



L BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
- ~ PESHAWAR

' . . m‘thnr P '-
ot : : akhtu
§ ) . s Serviee gy r}bu:ﬂ::“a_

o | - S'erviee Appeal-'No éo /of2016 | n‘wry No._&ﬂ*_; .
: ‘Muhammad Igbal son of Jalil Ur Rehman 4 Datw'&g{;&gag

- Ex. Junior Clinical Technician Cardlology (BPS- 12) Lo
District Headquarter Hospital, Tank.. ... Appellant =

VERSUS

| 1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
A ,through Secretary Health, Peshawar

2. 'Dlrector General Health Serv1ces
o Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

o3 Medlcal Supenntendent
- District Headquarter Hosp1ta1 Tank

| 4. leStI’lCt Health Ofﬁcer, Tank... N Res_ponden'ts

- APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4. OF KHYBER
R : PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974
| S AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED .
| . ~09.05.2016 OF RESPONDENTNO.;’),; WHEREBY THE
- APPELLANT HAS. BEEN 'REMOVED FROM
- SERVICE WITH EFEECT FROM 01.05.2016.

¢
k
F

— "Pray‘é’r{f S e ———— e = 'l; . — —-—'?“— ‘-“‘,- I e —“ e )

- On acceptance of this Appeal the impugned order dated
09.05.2016, whereby the appellant has been removed , . 3
- from service with effect from 01.05.2016 may be set aside I
o E and the appellant may please be reinstated back to his o
service w1th all his back beneﬁts and emoluments
Faiﬂecms ’s-aﬂay . o _

CEistrar
= Respectfully Sheweth

sty | . -
| . 1. That respondent No.4 adv_ertised some .posts with regard to the M‘edieal, L
- Profession, including the post of .Junior» _Technieal Cardiology (BPS-9)
on 24.02.2012. (Copy of the Advertis_ement is attached herewith as -

annexure ‘A”).




(o

oA

. “That the appellant being qualiﬁed/eligible for the said post duly applied.' '

- and after going through all the process and procedure as prescribed by o

the rules and regulations ﬁnally the appellant was appomted at the post E
of Junior Cardrology Technician (BPS 9) through an order- dated .
‘ 16 07.2012. (Copy of the appomtment letter dated 16.07. 2012 1S .

-attached herew1th as annexure ‘B’).

| That the appellant has been servmg on the sa1d post to the utmost
satisfaction of his hlgh-ups as well as to the General Commumty of -

Patlents and has never given any chance of complaint to any perSOn

. That the post of the appellant was then upgraded on 11 08 2015 ,' |

whereby all the 1ncumbents of Para Medics 1 in BPS 9 were upgraded tol |

BPS- 12. (Copy of the said Notiﬁcation dated 11.08.2015 is attached -

' herewrth as annexure ‘C ).

. -That to the astonishment of the appellant he was served w1th a Show-'
- Cause Notice dated 09.01 2016, whereby some vague and baseless:

allegattons were levelled agalnst the appellant and all the process of the ”

appointment of the appellant was disputed. (Copy of the said Show |

. Cause Not1ce dated 09 01. 2016 is attached herewith as annexure ‘D’ )

That the appellant replied to the above said Show Cause Notice within

due time. (Copy of the Reply to the Show Cause Notice dated -
' 23 01. 2016 is attached herewith as annexure ‘E ).

-That prior to the 'Show Cause Notice a Fact Finding Inquiry .wa_s:

~conducted by the competent authorities, 'however the said inquiry

findings were in favour of the appellant and no obligation whatsoever_ _

was fixed on the appellant w1th regard to the above said appomtment |

" (Copy of the Inqulry Report is attached herewith as annexure ‘F’).

That 'similarly another inquiry was conducted on 25.1 1.2015, whereby

again these illegal and unlawful 'allegations were levelled by the

respondents. (Copy of the’ Inquiry Report dated 25.11.2015 1s attached

: hereW1th as annexure ‘G’ )
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11.

‘That Wlthout adoptlng any procedure/process and w1thout giving any |
, Show Cause Notice the appellant was then served with the 1mpugned.—
letter dated 09.05.2016, whereby it was revealed upon the appellant that .
', he has been removed from serv1ce with effect from 01.05.2016. (Copy "

of the 1rnpugned letter dated 109.05.2016 1s attached hereW1th as

Aannexure ‘H).

That the appellant duly submitted his Departmental -Appeal ‘before .
respondent No.2 on 16.05.2016 under the Diary No. 13849-E-2, -
however, no heed whatsoever has been paid to the. appeal of the i

: appellant (Copy of the Departrnental Appeal of the appellant datedf G |

16 05. 2016 1s attached herewrth as-annexure ‘T’ )

‘ 'That' there belng no .other adequate/efﬁCa01ous remedy the appellant
now approaches this Honourable Service Tribunal on the following

' grounds amongst the others:-
~ GROUNDS: |

a.  That the order of removal from service of the appellant is 111egal
unlawful w1thout authonty/Jurlsdrctlon and bemg based on the "

malafide 1ntent10ns of the respondent, is liable to be set aside. - - .-

b.  That the appellant has been serving the respon'dent department -

since 2012 till the date of his removal from service and has never

'gwen any chance of complaint to his. hrgh-up or to the General

Communlty of the patlents

c. That no cornplaint~WhatsoeVer' has been filed throughout the -

-~ service against the appellant' and he has been serving his

department upto his utmost Sklll and ability.

: d.‘ ~ That both the inquiries. have been conducted before the 1ssuance‘ o

of the Show Cause Notice which i 1s a great 1llegahty on the part

of the respondent department and which alone 1s sufﬁ01ent for

“the success of the appeal of the appellant.

AEAIN Lo s eesima



That the appellarit has been served wrth a s1ngle Show Cause -

~Notice without serving upon him any other process of i 1nqu1ry or‘ i

.any statement of allegatlons or any Second Show Cause Notice -

and he has been removed from the service ina S1mphc1ty manner

w1thout adoptlng the. process and procedure as mentioned i 1n the ) _;
E&D Rules.

That‘ once the appellant has been appointed at the'of Junior R

A Cardiology Technician and he has resumed his charge and has
served on the said post for about 4 years, nobody has got any o
i authonty to challenge his appointment process or to may. any:.

- .objectlon on the apporntment of the appellant

That the appellant has been honest in his approach, he has never
‘- given concealed any fact from the respondents at the time of h1s - .. |
appointment and the 1nqu1ry conducted in the year 2013 also_ B
| : favours the appellant and it has been held by the apex Court that -

~once an appointment is made and there is no misconduct on the

part of the candidate the appomtlng authonty cannot wrthdraw 1ts_ :

appomtment under the Shadow of his appomtment bemg 1llegal o .

- or unlawful

. That if there is any fault on the appointment it may be attributed

to the respondents and there is no fanlt/misconduct.under which ,

the appell'a'nt-could‘ be punished without any fault at-:his part-.

“That the appellant has rmssed SO many chances of ‘service .

; advertlsed in the different Newspapers during the course . of »

employment while servmg in the respondent department and in.

the meantime when he is going to become over age he has been:‘_‘ "

: 7removed from serv1ce wrthout .mentioning any ‘cogent and |

plaus1ble reason.
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graciously. ' R : '
g

m

S That the appellant has not been given any chance of defense nor R

| he has been personally heard and hIS case has been decidedin a

summary manner.

k. That the removal from service order of the appellant is not legal',.

nor lawful, hence the appellant is legally eligible/entitled to be. - . -~ -

| re1nstated back to h1s service with all his back benefits/ _'

- emoluments.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on Aac'ceptan"ce of this Appeal',, o

-the removal from.service order of the appellant dated 09.05.2016 issued by . -

respondent No 3 may please be set as1de and the appellant may very -

gracmusly be re1nstated back to his service w1th all hlS serv1ce benefits/

- emoluments

Any other rehef deemed ﬁt and proper under the cncumstances wluchf R

| A has not been specrﬁcally asked for may also be granted to the appellant very -

“Appellant © -
(Ghuldm Nab1 Khan)
Advocate, ‘
Supreme Court of Pak1stan
B-17, Haroon Mansion

Khyber Bazar, Peshawar
‘Cell # 0300-5845943 . - =

~ Through:

* Datea®hos2016 ~ (Mian Tajammal Shah)

Barrister, Peshawar.

| CERTIFICATE

Cert1ﬁed that as per 1nstruct10ns of my cl1ent no such Serv1ce Appeal
on behalf of the Appellant has earlier been filed in this Honourable Service

Tnbunal on the subject matter. A

~Advooate'v B



BEFORE THE KHYBER' PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
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Serv1ceAppealNo . /of2016 R R

- -Muhamrnad Iqbal son of Ja111 Ur Rehman e | 'Appellant- o .
VERSUS

. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa L P
o _through Secretary Health, Peshawar and others - ...  Respondents =

AFFIDAVIT

A Muhammad Iqbal son of Jahl Ur Rehman Ex. Junror Chnlcal. R
- Technician Cardlology (BPS -12) District Headquarter Hospltal Tank do.

o hereby solemnly afﬁrm and declare that the contents of the accompanymg o

Serv1ce Appeal are true and correct to the best of my. knowledge and behef v

B and nothing has been concealed from this Honourable Service Tnbuna]

Deponent -

IDENTIFIED BY:

(Gﬁél Khan)

~ Advocate, Peshawar.
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_ 'respondents may please be directed not to fill up post of the apphc
final d1sposa1 of the appeal

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TR_IBUNAL
- PESHAWAR '

CM.No. . /of2016
Serv1ce Appeal No | /of 2016

,Muhammad Iqbal son of Jalil Ur Rehman ... R ,A-Ap-plicant

VERSUS

" Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

through Secretary Health, Peshawar and others... = . .. Respohden-ts _

APPLICATION F OR THE GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

| Respectfully Sheweth

i | 1. ~ That the apphcant has filed the accompanymg Service Appeal before

this Honourable Service Trlbunal today in which no date of hearing has
. yet been fixed.

2. . That the apphcant has. got a reasonable case with every. hope of iits

~ success. and will be bcanng 1rreparab1e losses if the Interim Rehef is St

~ not granted.

3. That the grounds of the main Serv1ce Appeal form an 1ntegral part and

‘parcel of this apphcatlon and may be read as such

3 3.. _ That after the. removal of the apphcant from service the respondents BT
have advertised the post of the appellant on 19.08.2016 and they are - -~ .

.going to fill in the post of the applicant within a short space of time. .
~ (Copy of the advert1sement dated 19.08.2016 is attached herew1th as
*_ annexure ‘J) o : : ‘

- It s, therefore humbly pi'ayed that on acceptance of IhlS application the -
till the*

pplcant -

| Throughﬁ (Z/ '
~ (Ghulam ab%

Advocate, ~
Supreme Court of Paklstan_
Andg— - :

_DaIed: ‘21,{)8.2016 _, o | . '(MiénﬂM ,‘ | -

Barrister, Peshawar. -
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) BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
| _ PESHAWAR
CM.No. . /of2016

_ NRE
|  Service Appe’al:No. - /02016

Muh_amrnad I(.-;balson of Jalil lJr R”ehrnan. | . | lA-pplicant:» -'
B VERSUS | | =

: Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa o o
~ through Secretary Health, Peshawar and others... - ... Respondents =~ . .

AFFIDAVIT

, | I Muhammad Iqbal son of Jalil Ur Rehman, Ex. Junior Chmcal |
Technician Cardiology (BPS 12) D1strlct Headquarter Hosp1tal Tank do o
| hereby solemnly afﬁrm and declare that the contents of this Appllcatlon are
~ true and correct to the best of my knowledge and behef and nothing has been

concealed from thls Honourable Serv1ce Tr1buna1

‘ Deponent

IDENTIFIED BY:

Advocate, Peshawar.

U,
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HEALTH Lot WM

/ CFFICE OF THEEXECUTIVE DISTRICT QFFICER
DISTRICT TANK, '

No: - Dated: /& 072012

OFFICE ORDER.

R R “Conséquent upon thé approval accorded b
under the Chairmanship of the Executive District Officer Health Tank
held on 20-04-2012, and 28-05-2012 Mr. Muham
Khel, District Tank is hereby: appointed as : JC
Tank in BPS-09 Viz: @ Rs. 6200-380-17600 D
subjectto revisien time to time on the following t

y the District Selection Committee
and with reference to the Interview
mad Igbal §/0 Jalil Ur Rahman R/O Mohallah Michan
T Cardiology against the vacant post at DHQr:Hospital
lus usual allowances as admissible under the rules and
erms and conditions according to the Government Policy:-

1. His appoin’i_ment in the Health Department is purely on temporary Basis and his services are lizble
- tobe terminated &t any time without giving notice or assigning irrespective of the facts that he may
- belong fo a post other than one to which he is recruited. o

2. He has io join duty at his own expenses in case he wishes 1o resign at any time one monih notice
o willbe essential or in lieu thereof one month pay shall be forfeited,

3. He will be gdvemed by such rules and orders relating to leav2, TA, Medical ch:érges as may be
issued by the Govt: from time to time for the category of Govamment Servant to which he may
belong. :

4. He will. not entitle for pension or Gratuity as faid down polzy of the Govemment of Khyber

Pakhloon Khawa Peshawar.

5. His appointment is subject to the condit
concerned District Police Officer as well as
Pakhtunkhawa Medical Facuity Peshawar.

ion- that he will prod.ice character certificate from fhe
his Diploma Certifica.e shall be verified from the Khyber

6.0 if He acce’pts the “offer on the above conditions. he is d -ected to report to the Mediczl
~ Superintendent DHQr: Hospital Tank this office for further duy within fifteen (15} days of the
receipt of this letter, failing which your services will bé terminate :

7. The appolntment will be subject to the production of Medical Fitn-ss Certificaté.
/
. : EX-:CUTIVE DISTRICT QFFICER
‘ ' " (HEALTH) TANK.
Ce - IAY 40 —44’ '
1

(. Director General Healih Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhawa, Pe hawar
2. District Accounts Officer, Tank. ~ ¢

Medical Superintendent DHQF Hespital Tank.

Account Clerk of this offics,.

» M. Muhammad igbal $/0 Jaji Ur Rahman RO Mohaliah i han Khel, Taik,

o o po

| BXi CUTVE BISTRICT OFFicER
. - . HEALTH) TANKh~



‘ Azm/é

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
(REGULATION WING)

Dated Peshawar, the 11-08-2015

NOTIFICATION

NO. SO(FR)FD/7-3/2015/Paramedics. The competent authority has been piéased to

~upgrade all the Paramedlcs Staff appointed under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa CIVI] Servants Act .

1973, with nnmcdlate effect;

V1§

All the incumbents Paramedics in BS-09 are upgraded to BS-12. In future the -

initial recruitment will be made in BS-12. instead of BS-09 and the
Administrative Department shall immediately amend the service riles thrdugh
SSRC accordingly.

The incumbents presently serving in" BS-12 & BS-14 are allowed 02 steps
upgradatlon respectively with relaxation of condmon of 10 years service in
the same grade stipulated in the existing upgradation policy. '

The Paramedics presently serving in BS-16 and BS-17, having 05 years
service in the respective pay scales, are allowed an allowance at the rate, of

ﬁxauon of pay in next grade, _ '

The Administrative Department shall further streamline the service structure
of BPS-16 and above through the mechanism of SSRC,

Pay of existing incumbents of the posts shall be fixed in hlgher pay scales at a
stage next above the pay in the lower pay scale, '

This department notification bearing No, SO(FR)/FD/10-22/2015 dated 30-
06-2015 will have no gffection to the above employees.

- SECRETARY TO GOVT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

, FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Endst No. & Date even,.

Copyv of the above is forwarded for information and necessary action to the: -

&+

.
U

I I - N S A

— O

PS to Additional Chief Sécretary, FATA.
All Administrative Sccretaries Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar,

Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Secretary to Governor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Prmcxpal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Sccrclary Provincial Asscmbly, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

All Heads of Auached Deparrments i Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Registrar, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar, : v

All Deputy Commissioners, Political Agents, District & Sessions Judges / Executive District

Officers in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

]
!
H
i
i
'
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?
B 1

1. (,qummn I\hvlnr Pakhtunkhwa, Public Service Commlsslon, Peshawar : B . )‘

2. Rbblslldl Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. o L A

13. bt,uk.ldfy 1o Govt; ot Pmuab Sindh and Baluch:stan, Fmance Department Lahore.. )J.Chl
and Quetta.. - P .- (o

14, The District Comptrollcr of Accounts Peshawar Mardan, Kohat, Bannu Abbottabad Swat
and D.I. Khan. .

I5. The Senior District Accounts Officer Nowshera, Swab1 Charsadda, Hanpur Mansehra and
Dir Lower.

16. The Treasury Officer, Peshawar.

17. All District/Agency Accounts Ofﬁcers in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/FATA

18. PSO to Senior Minister for Finance, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

19. PSO to Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

20. Director Local Fund Audit, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

21. PS to Finance Secretary. :

22. PAsto All Additional Secretaries/ Deputy Secretaries in Financé Department

23. All Section Officers/Budget Officers in Finance Department

24. MrzSiraj Burki, chairman, All Paramedics Association, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Péshaiar
Mr. Johar Ali, President, Provincial Paramedical Association Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

SECTION OFFICER (FR)
--(0919212635)

U W
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HOW CAUSE NOTICE s /L2~
T TTTT—— ., —_—

With_ reference to Director General Health Service
14/Per dated 14/12/15 & District Health Officer T

s, Khyber Pakhturjkhwa, Peshawar letter No. 12510-
ank Endst: letter No. 79-83 dated 7/1/2016
[, Medical Si;pe_rintendent DHQH Tank, as com petent a'uthority,

under the Khybe-r Pakhtunkhwa E&D
Rules, 2011, do hereby serve you, Mr. Muhammad igbal JCT (C

ardiology} DHQH Tank as follows:-

1) That consequent upon the completion of inguiry conducted against you by the Inquiry
Committee.
2) Thaton going through the findings and recommendations of the Inquiry Committee, the

material on record and other connected papers before the said committee,

The competent authority is satisfied that:-

Proper criteria as required under the APT rules has not been fulfilied and the
whole case of recruitments contains tegal lacuna:

As a resuft thereof, you are, 'thérefore,- requiréd t¢ show cause as to why should not your services
q . _ y

be
 terminated and aiso you are-directed to subm

it your reply (in writing) within fifteen days of

this show
cause notlice, in the normal tourse of circumst

an

ces, in case of non compliance, it shalj be presumed
that you have nothing to putin and in‘that case an exparte action will be taken against you.

The copies of the findings of the inquiry committee are enclosed,

ol

L A
= <
MEDICAL SUPRINTENDENT
' ' DHQ HOSPITAL TANK
No fof - Jog : Dated 29/ 2//2016
Copy fer in-formation to the:-

1) Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunihwa, Peshawar w/r to his office letter No.

12510-14/Per dated 14/12/15

2) District Health Oicer Tank w/T to his Endst: IettervNo. 79-83 dated 7/1/2016

W e =
sy

'/ji"-"_(/
- MEDICAL SUPRINTENDENT -
DHQ HOSPITAL TANK




. Y
' To

The Medrcu St @erirfr hodm
DHQ Hosprtal Tdnk

| o SO -y
Subject  REPLY or—~ SHOW CAUSE NOTICE ‘:’//,gx b

Respect Sir,

- Incompliance ‘with your. show cauee Notice bearing No. 77
Dated 09/01/2016 the answermg offrcra! submits the followmg re

ply:-
1. That all the posts lying vacaht Were advertrsed in the ne
(Darly Mashnq Peshawar) dated 24/02/2012 for which the

- official alongwrth other- candi dafes applied where after

WS paper
answering

selection
committee for recrurtr‘nents of varrous categories was constituted

under the proper order of compe‘redt authorrty ‘Where after the'

Selection Commlttee on 12/07/2012 and fmaliy after conducting
& lhter\/lews of the s

test

uitable candidat es, appointment order of the

answering official was issued and whcre after the answering ofﬁcral

submitted arrival / joining report after’ conductmg Medical Tes‘c and -

other.coddle formalities and the pay / salary was compurenzed‘.

2. That prior to the instant enquiry, another enquiry was conducted on

the same facts and allegations in- the year 2013 _\/ide‘whrch the case

. of the answer official rneludmg the others were scrutinized where after

report. was submitted vide whlch all the appointments. were declared

as in" accordance wrth law and rules. (‘opy of reporf is enc
kind perusal.

Iosed for

3. That it is unfortunate that pay/ salary of the

answering official
4.‘._-‘7rnclud|rg other officials .have been stopped by the th

'Q‘Brat_%pehntendaht DHQ Tank against which the answering official

rnciudmg others have knocked the door of the Honourab|
| H oh

en Medical

le” Peshawar
Court _)rKi"dn Bench by fil lrng WP-No4 18-D/20 /5 and WP-Ng

-G



541-D/2015 which came up for hearihg on 15/'?2/’2015 ‘and
Honourabie DivisAion Bench of High Court has been pleased to
dispose of ﬂ e petitions on :he commitment of MS DHQ Tank that the
salaries of all the affectees will be released but it is very strange and
funny that inspite of commitment before the Honourabte High Court,
salan?/igf E’r;iimgla)ees have not been released and further- order

T Seamaisiing pregiy has been “issued which is.not only highly
objectionable but is against the pro‘visions' of fundamental rights
‘gua_ranteed und'e:r' Cohétitution of !sia.iﬁib_Republic of Pakistan and
principle of Natura! Justice as by now it is a SetﬂedA prinoi}jles of law
that even the pay /Qalary of suspended employees/ officials can not
be stopped what t6 talk about the employees who are performing
their cduties but this principie of law and fundamental rules have bee.n

violated in the case of the answering official.

. That no doubt enquiry undei the E&D Rules is conducted against the
Aemoloyees / officials provided | such employee is at fault but in the
~case of the answering official, the answering official ‘has neither
committed any fault or mlsconduot but enqutry has been directed to

be conducted aga,nst him and the'enqwry- officers / enquiry

committee conducted the enquiry at the back and in the absence and |

without participation of a'nswering official and no charge sheet and -

statement  of allegations have: ‘been served upon the answering

official and now show cause notice has been’ scwcd to. Wthh reply

has bedn sought from ire Lnswenn o‘ﬂc.a

. That'it is respeétfdliy sUbrﬁi’tted that there is no fault of the answering

official being a low pam employee/ official who apprehends snatching

of lost peace of morsel as a consequonce of taking of adverse action-

of issuance of order of termination from service by-the some hidden
hands of the department, then such action /orders of termination from
service wouid amount violation of law as laid down by the'apex court

of the \,ountiy ‘where in it 'has been heid that if the 'a;, intment of




of personal Hearing alss™ ™

C L

o employees We-rejgﬁres&med io be in violation of the Rules and
Regulations and not--b‘h rv.e”sher instead“of taking action: against
such employees, action must be taken against the -appointment
authority for committing afniscoﬁdhmt by making illegal appointment
and no action iéﬁ;‘ s, 'b-e;:- iaker’i_ ‘against the éppomie_e as such

: appo‘ihtées/ employees have / has 'ac"quired a right of serving the
department ar)_d they have at no *..'i'aul‘z;
6. That the enquiry repdrt sﬁb'rmt'ted-'agai'nst the answering official is
llegal, against rules and fundamental rights and against principles of
‘ , _

natural justice and is thus liable to be ignored and to be struck down.

In view of the submissions ma'de'above, it is, therefore, humbly
prayed that the show cause noti:gema'y please be withdrawn with out taking
any further action in matter énd further salary-/ pay of the answering official
may please be released so as to meet the ends of justice and fair play.

The answering ‘official mey please be:provided an opportunity

Dated:23/01/2016 .. -

Your Obedient
el ... . Servant,

Muhammad Igbal
JCT Cardiology
DHQ Hospital Tank
D No# 80311281
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Better Copy Annexure “D" Page 12.

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERTINDENT
DISTRICT HEADQUARTERS HOSPITAL MARDAN
PH# 0937-9230145 FAX# 9230226

I, Dr. Abdul Rahim, Medical supertendent, DHQ Hospital Mardan, conducted enquiry

- against Dr. Muhammad Aslam Executive Health Officer, Tank vide director general
Health services N0.260-61/CC 2085/2013 dated 26.06.2013 (appointed as enquiry

officer) After perusal of the following record and Allaying in with written statement of Dr.
Aslam Baloch, | have the following observation to make:- '

1.

10.

As per complaint that Dr. Muhammad Aslam Baloch, District Health Officer,
Tank has made irregular purchase of medicine/1 during the year 2011-2012.

After perusal of record of DHQ Office (Stock Register of medicine) that

medicines purchased as per approved list of MCQs Peshawar and No.1 has
been made during the year 2011-2012. Hence the complaint is
Annexure ‘A", . ' :
During the year 2011-2012 various post of different endres of Technical and
Class-IV were created by the Finance Departmen! Government of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar vide Notification No. BV-1/FD/4-46/2009-10/Vol-lli

‘dated 06.02.2012 (Copy of the sanctioned attached Annexure “B").

All these posts were properly advertised through Newspaper on 24" February
2012 & 9" April 2012 is Annexure “C").

A selection commitize was constituted by the then District Co-ordiriation Officer,
Tank for appointment of the above created posts vide No.1902/FP (Health) of
19.04.2012 (Copy attached herewith) Annexure “D"). '

In response to the advertisement many applications were received. List of the
applications were prepared and submitted before the selection committee on the
interview date (Copy attached ) Annexure “EM.

Minutes of the Selection Committee has already been prepared and duty signed
by the all committee members for the appointment of all Technical/Class-IV
posts (Copy attached annexure “F”).

The appointments of all Technical posts were made on merit and no irregularity
found. All Class-IV were parely appointed on merit although there is no such

merit rules for induction of Class-IV employees. The appointment of Class-IV _

candidates only from the District Tank-and no one selected from another District
no disable persons were appointed Annexure “G”).

After selection of Technical Staff the documents were sent to secretary medical
faculty Peshawar for verification and some of the appointee were not verified by
the faculty hence the appointment orders for those appointee, were withdrawn
Annexure “H"). . o

The appointment orders were properly issued under proper dispatch No. and

issuing date from the office of the EDO (Il) Tank, which is placed on file -

Annexure "), .

As regards the claiming of perks and privdges during the training period at
PHSA, Peshawar his services were requisitioned by the DCO Tank vide letter
No. 1678/PF (Health) dated 31.03.2012 addressed to the secretary Health K.P.K
to help in the process of recruitment from my own experience (Enquiry Officer)
the trainees service on the management posts retain control of their offices
during the PHSA training periods Annexure “J”). .

In view of the above no proof of any irregularity has found against
Dr.Muhammad Aslam Baloch District Health Officer, Tank, being an Enquiry
officer the complaint is totally base baseless and wastage of the Government
time, hence the application may be filed without further action.

(Dr.Abdur Rahim)
Medical
Superintendent
DHQ Hospital
Mardan.
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BHQUIRY REPORT

b

Today on 25/11/2015 'we the under signed moved to DHQ Tank to comply with the,
. orgier of DGHS No.11705-11 dated: 16-11-2015. The commitice compriseq of
: 1. Dr.Nazir Ahmad M3 DHQTH Bannu. ' ‘

. 2. Dr.Daraz Khan DBHO Bannu.

The officersiofficials were already informed vide this office letter NO._?_{Z&Z’“___
- Dated: %ty lis sitting M.S DHQ Dr.Zafar Ali Shah and Ex f\{lS"Dr.AsIam »
~ Sherani werg present along with another Ex MS Dr.Umar Shah. Or. 74mr_ T4 VED .
sitting DHO Came: later on. The then DHO Dr.Aslam Baloch could not attend the
proceedings however he remined on line with the enquiry committee,

Procedure Adopted:

«

-
The following procedure was adopted.

1. Going through record

2. Record statement.

‘3. Checking the attendance reyistered
41 Visit of the Hospital.

1. Recording checking. &

. \ ‘
Anexure
L. Post Sanctioned in the' SNE Anx-1

i, NOC from the office of the District Health officer Tank. CAnx-2
i Guideline regarding adjustment of surplus staff, Anx-3
tv.  Adjustment.of Surplus Staff. :

: Anx-4
V. Adjustment of Surplus Staff/Explanation. Anx-5
vi. " Guide line regarding pay of Newiy anpointed employee ARx-6
. Paramedics, ~ o
Vi, Attendance sheet for-the Selection Committee Anx-7
viii.  Office order from Executive District Officer Health Tank Anx-8
b Adjustment of Staff from the Surplus Pools. . - Anx-9
X, Office Order from DCO Tank. Anx-10
xi.  Advertisment in daily mashirg for'the vacant posts Anx-11
xi. — DHQ Tank 6 months Indoor Patient Record ' Anx-12
xiti. - Guaid line regarding the pay of newly appointed ~ Anx-13
employees/paramedic from MS DHQ Hospital Tank
2. Recording Statement.
1. Written staternent of the record keeper Anx-A

_ 2. Checking of Attendance Register

All The record showed that the siaff is marking them present in the register.
- ISP T4 . <
4- Visit of Hospital:

After visit all the instructionswere issuad

Fintdings regarding TORS:-




.release of salaries of the intac

Merdinml Qs vt dant mUsae e

-3, The salaries of all the staff has be

[P

. The Surpluo pool staff was nCl absorbed on the cadre posts but were placed

against r*i“ame nurses posts and weare drawing pay till the stoppage of pay.

en siopped whether workmg on cadre post or
€X cadre posts which was no! justified..

i

4, th, order of finance depariment regarding drawl of salaries against charge

nu1 $ POsts may need further clarification.
a, |,he COLut decision of P

M
-3

“eshawar High Court DI Khan Bench is attached with

L'nquny file where a* relief has b_eéw iven to the siaff whose Services are intact

‘may be given the relief of releagse of vay. The committee noticed that the staff

~whether on cadre or ex cadre posts.have marked their attendances for the period

-whsn thelr pays are. stopped. So they are- myswaliy present and delivering thelr
t

servicés.

é?Eéf VIVIE TJD’A\TIO'\JS:-

ince the matter s a sub judicéd case with

2 decision of temporary relief of
t staff so the committee is of the opinion that

1. The{ salaries of the staff who are wormng cn the cadre posts may be released in fight
of the court decision on their risk. ‘ »

2. ::Th'—* services of the siaff who are absorbed on ex cadre posts their salaries cannot

:be refeased as there are no posts for their a absorption. , .
.: J Tue pleading officer may aefcnd the case in the court with the plea of non availa.bi!ity
. . fposts hence no salary. _

4 ‘The employees of the sumlus :pool who have not been absorbed on cadre posts may

 : EIter be kept on waiting list or rmay be returned to the Dool.

5. '“lne othﬂr staff who- are "IOL on cadre posts may be kept.on a wa :mtng list and mav be
dbSOlbed on any post Wthh falls vacant m the whole Dfsmct Their posmons moy be
Kkept held in abeyance. o " .

8. Themrecord keeping of the DHO office may be streamlined because there is a greater
complexity and amb|gu.ty in the available record. 4

7. The staff on cadre posts whose salaries if released, they may be _directe-d to fill an
msldaVit or stamp paper to perform their duf‘es according to their job description and
o the satisfaction of the controlling of’r!cors ‘ .

8. The monitoring team of IMU may be enquired about this situation, wa:thm they h ave
taken any notice of this issue or otherwise '

9. The posts of Charge Nurses may-not be filled up by other cadre staff as there are
guazelted posts and come under domain of the DGHS because in case any
recruitment is done on adhoc policy or Dy rumc Service Commission thp incu {
sentto BHQ Tank may net suffer. :

\r\\ \ / '. ) Uﬁ a
o N e e . o
‘6r f\‘azﬁiﬂsh{}’thcruwf . Ppecare

A
Dr. Daraz x\haﬂ




.TOR-3

crwise.

ihether the employees detailed by the DCO
Ak from Surplus pooi, were absorbed. on
dre ;posts as per surplus pool policy or

were not absorbed on the cadre

The employees detailéd by DCO

posts. They were absorbed against
posts of charge nurses, they were 6
in humber.

A letter was produced which was
about the absorption of surplus poot
staif on the posts of Charge Nurses,
Astonishing,  this letter  was
addressed from Finance Department
to DHO directly bypassing the Health
Secretary which is not the usual way
of communication. |t may need
further  Probing in Finance
Department.

A - T TTToRG

| above the sanctioned strength?
o C N

“a -
e —————

f How many employees were recruited over and

I

AV

VI,

- @ competent authority to appoint any

NOC from DCO for recruitment of all

categories/Staff not taken as per
record. : '
The initials on appointment orders:
weredenied by the available clerical
staff. -
No letter was found which may show
the requisition for DG representative
for recruitment of staffon the =~ |
interview date. ,

The DAO office showed source
proformas which were signed by'MS
during 2012. Another MS during -
2013 and by DHO for few staff
members. _ ‘
No staff was adjusted against any’
post which fell vacant from 5/201 2 il
date as per record. -
Inletter no.1968-71 dated: 22-04-
2013 the than DHO has replied to a
letter of MS DHQ Tank that he was

candidate on Ex-cadre post and he

s responsible for that (copy-attached. )

The ioliowing General issues were also taken inte consideration.

1. The huge no of SWEEpers were only marking themsalves present but not working

which was brought into the nctice of gitting MS

and he was advised to moritor
neir services according to |

LRI

Q

2. Progress report of the hospita—:?'y\-/as 2iken per 8 months which was advised to be

limprover.
COMCLUSION:

4 by I e L S PR TN C T T A . M

o As the finai mzrit list o FECTUtmant of ail categories o siaff wa
Fim o IS 19 Fieys T o omomiins Fomy o e T S

— SIS Commitiea IS HI0T N g DASHION o GEWIIMine ths vansoee

ae o LS ~ ~ e B
Y ST ine process of
r,:\,'*r iJ"’r :‘.["Jr

F2CTUY UJL.IL.




e e bt e o e tatsten L . e o, R T T NN
e Lt et iy,
-

| Wether all  the coda| formalities Vizi ! Tha codal Ormalities  were partially
- . 4 . Ly £osg N
adveriisemen: N press holding meeing of the

[
i .
= Cemneted like,
Departmental Selection CoOMmitiee by mciudirag |- ‘
fepdresentatiye f !

of Admmf:-strationi o Advertisemen i, Daily. Mashrig was
Heratiment’DGHS Khyber Pakhi‘unkhwa,-; floated, '

|

l

, |

The Mmeeting  of Depar”[mentai’f

|

|

T e ]
;

f

f

i

!

P Preparing of merit list gs required under thef 2.
[ APT Rules 1989, were Competed ‘ Selection Committee was deficientyy g
' i followed  jike non inclusion of!
A N Tepresentative of DGH in Techm’cal}
i ‘ : I Post selection ' |
; A [ 9. The Fina; Wierit fist was Not produceq |
] o { to the Shquiry committee. - ‘
i : ‘ , 4. Since merit list wasg Not available gq
. L ) P lhe Signatures of the members of
‘ | selection Committee  coylg not be |
L
TOR:2 - I |
anc oug

. ! :

" ﬁ‘*"—“_"—‘ ‘.'—Hi‘“"-—'“._'x"‘—hh‘“iﬁ“_'__\hk‘ ““““““““““ '_—‘h*‘“‘h*"”"""" T .
Whether the Vacancies were filled thy h; '

L Seﬁectr‘on/recrui‘tmen‘f Of relevant Categories. I

Lonet how they were allowed Salaries agains‘t ex-
'y cadre posts. -

L Few posts were  filieq through
Selection of the relevant Categories,

. More than hajf of the Candidates’
! Were  recruiteq against EX-cadre
I . posts, .

|

{

I

e Salaries Were  starteq in January,
2013 by the MS  Aslam Sheranj |
/ -~ along  with arears for the periog

fronﬂ3-05~20‘;2 to January 2015
V. DAO recorq Showed that fey of the
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| :
o Signed by Dr Yma; Shan, Majérftyif
| had the Source signed Dr.Aslam |
Sherani. 1t Was evident that the pays |
of staff Were not drawn on the same}f

|
D

V. Pays Started after  Jetier off}J
FD.NO.FF\/HU/FD/4—1/20‘IZ/S(erlus /

i~—___Pog] dat‘eg: 27-07-2012 _

‘i

i

|

b

i?

i i

| r

J |

| . ]

! |

] 1’

‘! . - 1

# !

i !

i
- |




~OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL«SUPRINTEND D'HQ HOSPITAL TANK. -~
S ’ 3" . .

oA Tevsminodsom opdes
OFFICE ORDER — -

(o Whereas you, M;.. Muh

_ ammad Iqbal Jor (Cm‘dinlbg ) DHQ Hospital T
: “having.fo]lowing grass irre

gularities in youy
. Tiot been fulfilled and whole case of reey

Dated 09/05/2016

ank were proceeded for

appointment as proper criteria as required under the AP

T Rufes has:
uitments ¢on lain

s legal Jacuna.
- (2)  Whereas inquiry has been conducted agains( YOur-appointment on the pjy
General

cction of worthy Dircclor
 Health Services vide'Order No. 11705-11 dated 16-11-2015. | ‘

(3)" Wherea
X0
(3) Whereas you were given the ¢j
29-01-201 6, but the undersigne

Now thercfore, the compelent
Pakhtunklywa Efficiency
Hospital Tanik arc hereby

§ Show-cause Notice served upon vou through fettey No. 104 dated 09-01 2016
Whereas yoy failed (o produce any

documentary proof (i.c. original meri list elc)

ance of Personal Héaring on 17-02-2016 vide office order No 384 dated .
d being competent authority is not satisfied from your reply. -
authority in ¢
and Discipline rules 201 |

removed from gey

Xercise of the power conferred i
» You Mr. Mubammad Iqbal
vices, w.e.f. 01-05-2016:

pon me, under Khyber
FET (Cavdiology) DI -

by
| (e
MEDICAL SUPRINTEN DENT
- . ) ' ’ D“Q I{i-()SPI']“AL TANK
No: 8 72| " . - Dated 09/05/2016 -
Copy to:- - R o

(1) Director Genéi‘al Healtly Seryiccs; Khybey Pakhtunkhwar Peshawar, wir (o his office letter No. 3290-
: 91/Pe§son.nel/DHO Tank dated 04-05.201 6. '
(2)- District Healt) Officer Tank ‘ '
[©) District Account. Of; ficer, Tank _

4 M Muhammad Igbal JCT (Cardiology

j D HQ ]?losp_i(.:al Tank
() Accouritant DHQH Tank (o stop the pay o

f official concerned.

M EDICAL S‘UPR’IN'I‘ENDENT |
DHQ HOS [’I'I"/\,l., TANK




The Director General,
Health Services,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

SUBJECT:- APPEAL AGAINST THE PENALTY OF REMOVAL FROM SERICE IMPOSED
VIDE ORDER NQ.2317-21 DATED 9.5.2016

Dear Sir, .
With due respect it is stated that the post of JCT {Cardiology BPS-09) in

DHQ Hospital Tank by the DHO Tank in the year 2012 (Copy of advertisement is
eﬁclosed). I, Muhammad Igbal domicile of District Tank also applied for the post. Being
qualified the post | was selected for appointment after due process in accordance with
law. After appointment as JCT (Cardiology BPS-09) , the appellant was promoted to BPS-
12 in August 2015. | was performing my duties with great zeal, devotion and to the
entire satisfaction of my superiors. However al at one, the Medical Superintendent DHQ
Hospital Tank, serve.d me with a show cause notice that on completion of enquiry
conducted against me, proper criteria as requiréd under APT rules has not been fulfilted
and the whéfe case of recruitment contains legal lacuna therefore tentative penalty of
termination of service was suggested. (copy enclosed).

Now | have been awarded the penalty of Removal from service vide order
No.2317-21 dated 9.5.2016 (copy enclosed)..

Itis humbly submltted that:-

i) | was pointed as JCT Cardlology (BPS-09) in DHQ Tank after due
process in accordance with law.

i) The JCT Cardiology has been promoted /upgraded from BPS-09 to
BPS-12 in August 2015,

iii) That no formal enquiry has been conducted against me.

iv) No charge sheet/statement of allegations has been served upon
me as required under E&E Rules 2011,

V) No statement has been recorded by any forum/authority before\

imposition of penaity.

vi) The MS DHQ tank is not competent to impose the impugned
penalty upon a govt. servant having BPS-12.

vii) The order has been issued in violation of Constitution of islamic

" Republic of Pakistan and against the prevailing law.

vili) | have been condemned unheard.

ix) Show cause notice provide penalty of termination whereas final
order provides penalty of Removal from service.

In view of the above it is requested that the penalty of removal from

service imposed upon my may kindly be set aside.
Yours faithfully,
| 4525l
(MUHAMMAD IQBAL)
oeT (Cardiology) BPS-09
DHQ Hospital, Tank.

il
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- BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR »

< Appeal No. 860/2016

MR. MUHAMMAD IQBAL

o (Appellant)
Versus-: - | |

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary,,. Health and others

(Respondents)
PARAWlSE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT NO 1, 3 4 & 6

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS.

. | That the appeal is not malntamable and lncompetent in the eyes of Law in the present
N :form " ' e | :
o That the appellant is estopped due to his own conduct to frle thIS appeal

B That the appellant has got no cause of action and focus standee to file instant appeal
e That the appellant has not come to the Tnbunal with clean hands and has suppressed
" all relevant facts. ‘ _ :
e ;That the appeal is. bad for mmomder/non—Jomder of necessary partles o
e That the appea; ;s baclly time barred and the appellant has concealed the matenal facts

o from Honourable Tnbunal

- e That the Honourable SerVIce Tnbunal has no Jurrsdlctlon to entertain the 1nstant appeal
_inits present form.’ | '

: "‘", ‘That the appeal. has been mis- orlented m|s constructed and mlstakenly drawn and is

i|r\1competent in lts present form and context and is liable for Rejection
e That the appeal’is weak having no force, fabricated, flctltlous based on il wnII molln‘led
~and-having no footlngs in‘the eyes of law. - A ‘
° ‘That proceedlng wrth the mstant appeal would be a futlle exércuse and Just wastage of

o 'the precuous time of thiS Honourable Trlbunal



o RES EGIFULLY SHEWETH
‘;

1.°  The Para No. 1is cor.rect.
2. Ellglblhty of the appllcant need venflcatlon from the Concerned l\/ledlcal Faculty
; 3. ParaNo.3is correct to the extant that Govt upgraded alI the paramedlcs from BPS 09
. toBPS-12. ., S | L o
‘ 4. lt is mcorrect the apphcant lnvolved in strlkes agalnst the admlnlstratlon etc
5. Incorrect the appllcant cannot clalm the benefit of that i |an|ry, as it was not speaﬂc for
appomtments it was regardlng other nature of complalnt agalnst the then DHO
6., itis correct, .
7. - “Incorrect, show cause was lssued legally as there was two newly sanctioned posts ofJCT
- (Cardialogy) however three personne Is were recruited, over and above the sanctioned
strength '
8.: Correct to the extent that the appllcant submltted hIS reply, whlch was not saUsfactory
9.. The appllcant was leggaly termlnated from service, as he was apponnted above the -
sancttoned strength ' '
10.  correct to the extent that the appllcant submrtted Departmental appeal to the
respondant No. 3 but it was re;ected by the competent authonty
11, Para No. 11 is relates to thejurlsdlctnon to the Hon’ble Servuce Trlbunal KPK WhICh |s
’ Iegally correct. However detail reply on the: ;grounds are as under -
REPLY ON GROUNDS

. a. Para (a) is incorrect and appellant was Iegally termmated from hlS serwce and he was '.

> @ Th O

;llegally appomted by the then DHO (Dr. Aslam Baloch) now retired.

. Itis incorrect, appellant was |llegally posted at the post of JCT (Cardlalogy)

Incorrect, the applzcant was mvolved in the strlkes etc and Health is declared as
essential service. ' '

. Incorrect, the flrst inquiry was a general :nqu1ry not specific for appomtments The Z“d

inquiry was conducted spec:flcally for appomtments and upon the 2 mquury, show‘_._

" cause hotice was-issued to the appllcant

Incorrect all the codal formalltles were fulfilled before termlnatlon of the appllcant

Itis incorrect as the appellant was |Ilegally appointed above the sanctloned strength

lncorrect the applicant was appomted illegally.
itis mcorrect and not admltted
Incorrect not admltted



j. ltisincorrect, aII the codal formalltles were fulfilled, he has been gtven the chance of
. \personal hearing. (Annex -1)is attached asa proof
K. “ltis mcorrect and appellant was Iegally termlnated

1

| :
]
|
]
]
|

PRAYER:

Itis therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this para wuse comments the
appeal of the appellant may klndly be dlsmlssed wnth cost. :
MEDICAL TENDENT
- DHQ HOSPITALTANK
! :




OFFICE OF IHL MEDICAL u..jpl—mNrrNDf NTDm HO%PITAt TANK

7 o~ X . . . : .. Ve y - ,
My _L_i,l_,__-_‘-_:@,/ o v T C v Dsted 9 2 pa0ns
‘s To IR R
“ThéDirector General Health Services, >
Khyber Pa |<hl'tjnkhwej, Peshawar "

Csubjedts | EXCESS DRAWAL OF POSTS BEYOND SANCTION STRENGTH
B /50, : e

It 15, Aubmnltcd for your lfl'lc* mfom mon Lhm District Accounh officer Tank :cwod the'

sobject ca; ,(.nnr»d *hnvr' letter address to f\/!_a DHQ Hos pltdl Tank-and copy of which is forw ajdf‘d to

I'/um ‘zovd henour vida hIS ofﬁcn letter Mc DAO/ Flf/Arlm*\/ZG‘.’.S 86 dale_d %4/09/2014. (Co.py altached
“for rcndymfr*rnncc) : S .

nd above the
Aumbers nmp!o,/epf of- surpaus pool were ad;usted without avai Iabsl:lv 'Uf ’

. sanc llom d posts, Whl!(\ remaining 27 aDpomtmonts \Nprc mvjdc by tho .:)\ fDO (Health),- bevond the
‘ ﬁ«ruchonw prstf ) : : e o

Con H‘ns m[faul it is rmwd that total 22. errplovces are workmg over
lu*ngtn Gutof wlur h 5

o

'L i Lhmefom rem_l@stec!,fo, initi

ate a*fact finding enquiry, so as to proceed further
"m to thie' matter. oo . . ! s

: MEDiCL\l gfﬁr( NTENDE N

;, DHQ HO3PTEaLTANK
e : /Cj O ’“O C]/ : " ,!.?)atc-:d,' ..... / )/Ldl b
_ Copy lo thc - 2

5.to acc:lcta:y ﬁealth for mformatmf‘ md conect soivency of matter to avmd th

e futire
. -comnllcatmns ‘

I, Comm:ssaonor DI, I<hm D|vnsn0n D..K an for mformann p}ease I
AT 'Deputy Commlssmner Tank for mfcn 1auon rplcase 5
. . ' N ¥
AV Dlgtuct HeaLth Offlcer Tank- o ;

. MEDICAL SOFERINTENDENT
DHQ HOZPITAL TANK -

.
.~



OFFICF OF TH! MEDICA! SUPRINTENDENT DHQ HOSPI TAL TANK

L\io__ ] RS ! Dated /" )2016

»

CORIGENDUM

. In partjal modiflcatlon of this offuce orders beanng No. 2237 te 2446 para-6 & 4 (Whereas, you

.« failed to produce any documentary proofl e. original ment list etc) of these orders may please be considere

das
“omitted” because it was mentioned due to dPncaI m:stake

« t

| " MEDICA\%\E %T—f

RINTENDENT —

. DHQ HOSPITAL TANK
. H . : o .n' . _t. : : " "‘ . L. ~. ' ’, . . . '- C e ‘.
L No_z o f} \ e T erfo o Dated )R /652016

Copy to the:- .

v

t

Director Geheral Health Services, Khyber Pakhtuqkhwa Peshawar ;
DastuctHeaithOffucprTank T L E

.Dsstn}:t Acg:c;unts Officer Tank -
All .Concern‘éd.;'.

.'}L,JN[""

“
z

e, O : MEDI(\\.%PERINT NDFNT

DHQ HOSPITAL TANK
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~BEFORE TI-IE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

. Service Appeal No. 860 /2016

Mohammad Igbal VERSUS  Govt; of KP.K etc

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT
AGAINST THE COMMENTS / REPLY OF

THE RESPONDENTS NO. 1,3,4TO 6.

. Respectfully Sheweth:-

| Appellant submits rejoinder as under:-

On Preliminary Objections:-

I

That the answering respondents have not.
explained that how the appeal is not .
" maintainable and how is incompetent.
‘Moreover the appellant being aggrieved from
the illegal order of removal from services.

Hence, para is misconceived and denied.

That the ‘anéwering respondents have not
explained that how the appellant has been

stopped by his own conduct. Hence, this para

is mis-formulated over.

That the appellant is being civil servant and
aggrieved from the removal order. Hence having

cause of action and locus standi para is denied.

This para is incorrect. Hence denied. =~



&

o~

s

ON FACTS:

[~

ko

The answering respondents have not give any
other, which have omltted or added. Hence
their para is demed

The appeal is Well thhin time. Hence this Para
is denied.

The answering respondents have not explained
that how this Honourable Tribunal has not got -
jurisdiction. Hence, this para is demed

That this Para is misconceived and denied.
Actually the removal order of appellant is mis-
oriented, mis-constructed and mistakenly
drawn by the answering respondents which is
liable to set aside. ~

That Para No. 9 is denied. Actually the
impugned order is weak having no force,
fabricated, factitious, based on ill will, malafide
and having no footings in the eyes of law.

Para No. 10 is misconceived and denied.
Actually no proceeding whatsoever has been
done by the respondents authority while
passing the impugned illegal order and thus
through futile exercise of action the appellant
has been harassed and made scapegoat -
without any justification and reasons.

Para No. 1 needs no reply as declared correct.

That the respondent authority already verified
the eligibility of the appellant from the
concerned medical faculty, where in the
appellant has been declared eligible, successful
and fit during initial stages of appointment.

Para No. 3 needs no reply.

Para No. 4 is denied. Moreover, the appellant
never involved in strike. Hence this para mis-
formulated. |




p

e

|

|©

L

-

Para No. 5 of the reply of theé answering

respondent is incorrect. The appellant cannot
be made scapegoat through double jeopardy by
inquiry again and again through same subject
mater. As in-the light of judgments of superior
Court and prevailing service laws and Esta
Code one cannot be involved in a dual inquiry /
trial as envisaged in fair trial and warranted in
10(A) of Constitution of Islamic Republic of

Pakistan, 1973. Hence, this para is mis-

formulated.

Para No. 6 needs no reply

- Para No.. 7 of the answering respondent is

incorrect and denied. The appellant has been
appointed against the vacant sanctioned post
and performed their duties with full satisfaction

of superiors since from 16/07/2012 Hence

this para is misconceived.

‘Para No. 8 of the answering respondent needs

no reply. Actually the show cause notice on

behalf of respondents authority was baseless
and manipulated. Thus the question of non-

satisfaction not arises. Hence thlS Para is
denied in above terms.

Para No. 9 is denied. The appellant was illegally
terminated without adopting the procedure and
service rules.

That the respondent authority has not shown
the rejection order of Departmental appeal
Hence this Para is denied in above terms.

11, Needs no reply.
ON GROUNDS:-
A. Para No. 1 is misconceived. The appellant has

" been appointed after all codal formalities.
Moreover, as per verdict of superior Courts the




beneficiary of illegal appointment (not admitted
in the instant case because the appointment
order of the appellant is accordance to law and
as per service rules after adopting all codal
formalities} cannot be blamed alone because
primarily the authority who had actually
wrongfully exercised its powers for the reasons
known to it, was bound to be held responsible
for the same. Instead of penalizing such
employees like Junior Clerk etc. who had to
earn livelihood to support their families and if
after having served for a long period they were
removed from service discriminately, .such
action would give rise to a number of problems."

Para No. 2 is misconceived. Moreover, as per
verdict of superior Courts the beneficiary of
illegal appointment (not admitted in the instant
case because the appointment order of the
appellant is accordance to law and as per
service rules after adopting all codal formalities)
cannot be blamed alone because primarily the
authority who had actually wrongfully
exercised its powers for the reasons known to
it, was bound to be held responsible for the
same. Instead of penalizing such employees like
Junior Clerk etc. who had to earn livelihood to
support their families and if after having served
for a long period they were removed from
service discriminately, such action would give
rise to a number of problems.

The appellant has never involved in any illegal
activities. and strikes etc. Thus this Para is
squarely denied.

The para of the answering respondents is
denied. However, appellant retrieve his para of
appeal. ’

The Para E of the answering respondents is
wrong and denied. No codal formalities have
been done fulfiled by the respondent
authorities  before issuing the illegal



=

@

I

iy

I~

termination order. However appellant retrieve
his para of appeal.

" Para No. F of the anéwering rééponclept is
~denied. The appellant has been - legally .

appointed after all codal formalities against the =
vacant sanctioned post as the appellant b'ei‘n‘g? :
eligible, fit and successful for the said post.
Hence this Para is mis-formulated. -

i

The Para G of the answering respondents is

squarely denied. Moreover the answering -

respondents has ‘not explained ' that what
illegality has been done by on bghalf of the
appellant. ' '

_Para No. H is demed However appellant -

retrieve his para of appeal.

Para No. I is wrong.

Para No. J is wrong not admitted. No codal

formalities has been initiated while passing the
impugned order. Moreover the appellant has

 been discriminated as their colleagues namely

Zohaib Shah S/o Pir Liaqat Ali Shah (Appointed
as Radiology Technician BPS-9 vide Office order

159-94 dated 16/07/2012) and Siraj Khan S/o

Wali Mohammad ‘Junior Clinical Technician
(JCT) Pharmacy BPS-12 is presently serving in

the Health Department. This sole ground is

sufficient for reinstatement of appellant.

Para No. K is incorrect. The appellférit retrieve -
his of appeal.-




r&f:'_

It is therefore, humbly prayed that the
Appeal may kindly be accepted as
prayed for.

| Your Humble Appellant

- Mohammad Igbal
(JCT, Cardiology .

- DHQ, Tank) - '
S/o Jalil Ur Rehman .

Dated:24/07/2017 /I "\_J" l/“"y
| Shetkh Iftikchar Ul Haq

| Advocate High Court
Dera Ismail Khan

AFFIDAVIT

; - L Mohammad Igbal , the appellant do hereby solemnly :

g affirm declared on oath that contents of ‘the: above |

| "rejoinder are true and correct to the best of my
‘knowledge and belief and that nothing has  been
concealed from this Honourable' Tribunal Court. .

DEPONENT
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 860/2016

MR. NIUH_AMMAD IQBAL : | _
| ‘ ' B _: (Appella\nt)

| Versus'~
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary, Health and others

_ (Respondents)
PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT NO 1,3, 4 & 6 |

Ty

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS. -

. That the appeal is not malntamable and rncompetent in the eyes of Law in the present

form

¢ That the appellant is estopped due to hrs own "conduct to frle thls appeal N
" "o: That the appellant has got no cause of action and locus standee to file instant appeal
:.:.o That the appellant has :not come to the Trrbunal with clean hands and has suppressed
- all relevant facts. | S \
e vThat the appeal is. bad for mISJomder/non-jomder of necessary part:es
. That the appeal is badly time barred and the appellant has concealed the material facts :

from Honourable Tribunal.

e That the Honourable Service Trlbunal has nolurrsdrctlon to entertam the instant appeal
©inits present form: | J : |
- o That the appeal has been mis- orrented mis-constructed and mistakenly drawn and rs
"'mcompetent in |ts present form and context, and is liable for Rejectron ' ,
e That the appeal | is weak havmg no force, fabrrcated flctrtrous based on ill will, molllfled

'and havmg no footlngs in the- eyes of Iaw

o .:That proceedrng wrth the instant appeal would be a futile exercrse and. JUSt wastage of

the precrous tlme of this Honourable Trlbunal

vl




RESPESTFULLY SHEWETH

1. The Para No. 1is correct.
2. Elrglbnhty of the appllca'nt need'verification from the Concernedv Me'dical -Faculty
3. Para No. 3 is correct 10 the extant that Govt upgraded all the paramedlcs from BPS 09
‘to BPS-12. | '
4. . It is mcorrect the appltcant involved in str|kes agamst the admlmstratlon etc.
5 ' _Incorrect the applrcant cannot claim the beneflt of that mqmry, as It was not specuf:c for
appomtments it was regardmg other naturée of complaint agamst the then DHO
b. it is correct
7. Incorrect show cause was issued Iegally as there was two newly sanct:oned posts of JCT
~ (Cardialogy) however three personne Is were recrurted over and above the sanctloned
strength o '
8. Correct to the extent that the apphcant submltted his reply, WhICh was not sahsfactory
9. The applicant was leggaly termlnated from servrce as he was appomted above the
- sanctloned strength :
10.- correct to the extent that the appllcant sumetted Departmental appeal to the
respondant No. 3 but :t was rejected by the competent authonty
11.. Para No. 11is relates to thEJUFISdICtlon to the Hon’ble Servuce Trlbunal KPK WhICh |s
legally correct. However detail reply on'the grounds are as under -
REPLY ON GROUNDS

Para (a) is mcorrect and appellant was Iegally terminated from his. serwce and he was
illegally appomted by the then DHO (Dr. Astam Baloch) now retired. _
ftis incorrect, appellant was illegally posted at the post of JCT (Cardlalogy)

Incorrect, the apphcant was mvolved in the strikes etc and Health is declared as
essentlal service. ‘ '

: Incorrect the fII’St inquiry was.a general mqwry not specific for apporntments The 2”d

mquwy was conducted speuflcally for appomtments and upon the 2" mqu:ry, show
cause notice was lssued to the applicant. : ’

Incorrect all the codal formalities were fulﬁlled before termmatlon of the appllcant

Itis incorrect as the appellant was illegally appointed above the sanctioned strength
Incorrect the apphcant was appomted |Ilegally '
+ Itis incorrect and'not admitted. -

Incorrect not adrmtted




+ Co

J* ltis mcorrect all the codal formahtles were fulfilled, he has been glven the chance of
. \,frsonal hearing. {Annex-1) is attached as a proof

k. ltisincorrect and appel_lant was legally termlnated._ :
PRAYEk’: x

Itis: therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this para- wnse comments the : .
appeal of the appellant may klndly be dlsmlssed wnth cost. '

" DHQHOSPITALTANK
. i
¢ 3 .
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f)l FI( EOF H’i[ I\/TFDEC/\L SUPERINTH\DFNT DHO HOSP]T/—\L L\NK

o 7— o ‘/) / | e o Dated__ﬁw@j_l_ﬂul’-.
‘ The ulrector Generzi.l::Héq‘I‘:h' Se r\n:cés, '
Khy.f;e_rEr’l.aléifx»t'unld'uwé, i?_e'shaméar j ';:?'

Subject: - EXCESS DRAWAL OF POSTS BEVOND SANCTION STRENGTH.
Ry ] ' | S

o

P

s, submlttcd for’ your kmd mfo:mat:on that District Account, otﬂcer Tank |'~'sucd the_f,_. .
subject ca nmnod almvo letter adclress to MS DHQ Hospital Tank’ and copy of whxch is forwarded to". &
your. rJood hencur \m:ie hls ofﬂcn Iet!.te: No DAO/TK/Arlm's/ZGRS 86 dated 24/09/2014 (Copy attached

for ready n.fvrcnce) S L A

In 1Ii1s |egarr! t’r is ‘tated that total 32 en*ployees are. workrng over 'md above the:

strength, out of whlrh numbers e'nployees cf- surpius pool were adjusted without wa.lablhty of.., -
-sanctioned posts, W]'\Ilf‘ remaining 27 appomtments were -made by thn Exil'.DO (Hoalth) bcyond 1hei '

s::nc*roncd posts.

oL

into the matter, ¢

!70 Z‘) "O'QJ _’ A j{. | .'j . o | in .m lfgﬂ/ J_)ﬁ/zOl/l,‘
a{;opy;tb,tlw'e:-_ : L, | . : e R
; . PSto Secretary llcalth for ||1forﬁat|ou md cérrect s,‘olvency of mattér to avoid the future
compilcatlons . - ! S o oLy .
: Il | Commls';loncr.DI I(han D|;/usvon D 1K an for unf-o‘rmdton pinase
R . Dcputy Corrr;mssnc;no-ar Tank formfo: 1at|onvplcz~;se ﬂ. ;- : ' ’
VL DIStI’lCt Heaith OffucerTank :
. S e I_-.‘MEDECALS‘ ERINTENDENT
o o o :: ' _ DHQ HOS&TANK

His ,‘,thérelfdre, ‘requ‘és'fe'd to initiate a fact findiné ‘enquiry;. SO -as. t_o'proéer-:gi_ ngrr_hq‘r:.,"
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, . .

OFFICF QF THF MEDIC:‘\L SUPRINTENDENT DHQ HOSPITAL TANK

. No _““_J

. Dated / /2016

N i 0
P

ln partjai modlfacat:on of thns offlce orders bearl

ng No. 2237 to 2446 para- 6 & 4 (Whereas you
failed to produce any documentary proofl 8. orig

inal merlt Tist etc) of these orders may please be con

omctted becuuse It was.mentioned due to clerical mlst

sndered as
ake.

Ce L D L e MEDICA\A\%\ERINTENDENT —
o e S R . DHQHOSPITAL TANK

No 2y 7 1SSy R o © " Dated 23 /85/2016

Copy to the:- et C :

‘ Director General Health Serwces Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar .

1. ‘s
. L2 District Health Officer Tank -
3. Orstnct.Acgounts Officer Tank
4. "All Concerned. . Lo
. :’ £ . M } ) . . R .
: . F MED&’%T NDENT
L o . DHQ HOSPI'IALTANK L
‘ - . S - P b .3‘
A st . J . - .-
| N ;
N . i Ay
1
: » ) " B
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BRA! BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER D
. PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR. . \
Service Appeal No. _— €60 /2016
N ] .8 §

srares "

Mohammad Igbal = VERSUS - Govt; of K.P.K etc

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT
AGAINST THE COMMENTS / REPLY OF
THE RESPONDENTS NO. 1, 3,4 TO 6.

Resi:ectfully Sheweth:-

Appellant submits rejoinder as under:-

On Preliminary Objections:-

A. That the answering respondents have not.
explained that how the appeal is not
maintainable and - how is ~incompetent.
Moreover the appellant being aggrieved from
the illegal order of removal from services.
Hence, para is misconceived and denied.

That the answering respondents have not

. explained that how the appellant has been
stopped by his own conduct. Hence, this para
is mis-formulated over. :

|

That the appeilant is being civil servant and
aggrleved from the removal order. Hence having
cause of actlon and locus standi para is demed

e

1o -

This para is incorrect. Hence denied.




=
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i
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|

The answering respondents have not give any

ON FACTS:

|~

Yo

|

ke

other, which have omitted or added. Hence

_their para is denied.

The appeal is well within time. Hence this Para
is denied. ’ '

The answering respondents have not explained
that how this Honourable Tribunal has not got
jurisdiction. Hence, this para is denied.

That this Para is misconceived and denied.

~ Actually the removal order of appellant is mis-

oriented, mis-constructed and mistakenly
drawn by the answering respondents which is
liable to set aside.

That Para No. 9 is denied. Actually the
impugned order is weak having no force,
fabricated, factitious, based on ill will, malafide
and having no footings in the eyes of law.

Para No. 10 is misconceived and denied.
Actually no proceeding whatsoever has been
done by the . respondents authority while
‘passing the impugned illegal order and thus
through futile ‘exercise-of action the appellant
has been harassed and made scapegoat
without any justification and reasons.

Para No. 1 needs no reply as declared correct.

That the respondent authority already verified
the eligibility of the appellant from the
concerned medical faculty, where in the

“appellant has been declared eligible, successful

and fit during initial stages of appointment.

Para No. 3 needs no reply:

Para No. 4 is denied. Moreover, the appellant
never involved in strike. Hence this para mis-

formulated.



i ,‘J -t 8. Para No. 5 of the reply of the ‘answering
‘ respondent is incorrect. The appellant cannot
be made scapegoat through double jeopardy by
" inquiry again and again through same subject
mater. As in the light of judgments of superior
Court and prevailing service laws and Esta
Code one cannot be involved in a dual inquiry /-
 trial as envisaged in fair trial and warranted in
10{A) of Constitution of! Islamic Republic of
Pakistan, 1973. ‘Hence, this para is mis-
formulated. ‘ |

| Para No. 6meeds no reply.

W

7. - Para No. 7 of the answering respondent is
incorrect and denied. The appellant has been
appointed against the vacant sanctioned post
and performed their duties with full satisfaction
of superiors since from 16/07/2012. Hence

this para is misconceived.

para No. 8 of the answering respondent needs
no reply. Actually the show cause notice on
‘ behalf of respondents authority was baseless.
>  and manipulated. Thus the question of non-
satisfaction not arises. Hence this Para is
denied in above terms.

®

Para No. 9 is denied. The appellant was illegally

o

terminated without adopting the procedure and-
service rules. - ‘

10. That the respondent authority has not shown -
the rejection order of Departmental appeal.
Hence this Para is denied in above terms.

11. ‘Needs no reply.

ON GROUNDS:-

A. Para No. 1 is misconceived. The appellant has

been appointed after all codal formalities.
Moreover, as per verdict of superior Courts the

S —



|

1O

=

“beneficiary of illegal appointment (not admltted

in the instant case because the appointment
order of the appellant ig accordance to law and
as per service rules after adopting all codal
formalities) cannot be blamed alone because
primarily the authority who had actually

‘wrongfully exercised its powers for the reasons

known to it, was bound to be held responsible
for the same. Instead of penalizing such

employees like Junior Clerk etc. who had to

earn livelihood to support their families and if
after having served for a long period they were
removed from service discriminately, such
action would give rise to a number of problems.

Para No. 2 is misconceived. Moreover, as per
verdict of superior Courts the beneficiary of
illegal appointment (not admitted in the instant
case because the appointment order of the
appellant is accordance to law and as per
service rules after adopting all codal formalities)

cannot be blamed alone because primarily the

authority who had actually wrongfully

exercised its powers for the reasons known to

it, was bound to be held responsible for the
same. Instead of penalizing such employees like
Junior Clerk etc. who had to earn livelihood to
support their families and if after having served
for a long period they were removed from
service discriminately, such action would give
rise to a number of problems.

The appellant has never involved in any illegal
activities and strikes etc. Thus this Para is

squarely denied.

The para of the answering respondents is
denied. However, appellant retrieve his para of

appeal.

The Para E of the answering respondents is

wrong and denied. No codal formalities have

been done fulﬁlled by the respondent

authorities before  issuing  the illegal
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| 'férinination_ order. However 'appella'nt retrieve
‘his para of appeal. ' |

e

Para No. F of the answering respondent is
denied.- The appellant has been legally
appointed after all codal formalities against the
vacant sanctioned post as the appellant being
eligible, fit and successful for the said post.
Hence this Para is mis-formulated.

The Para G of the answering respondents is
squarely denied. Moreover the answering

respondents has not explained that what

illegality 'has been done by on behalf of the
appellant. |

Para No. H is denied. However appellant
retrieve his para of appeal. :

Para No. I is wrong.

Para No. J is wrong not admitted. No codal

formalities has been initiated while passing the

impugned order. Moreover the appellant has
been discriminated as their colleagues namely
Zohaib Shah S/o Pir Liagat Ali Shah (Appointed
as Radiology Technician BPS-9 vide Office order

1159-94 dated 16/07/2012) and Siraj Khan S/o

Wali Mohammad Junior Clinical Technician
(JCT) Pharmacy BPS-12 is presently serving in
the Health Department. This sole ground is
sufficient for reinstatement of appellant.

Para No. K is incorrect. The appellant retrieve

- his of appeal.







Dated:26/07/2017

It is therefore, humbly prayed that the

Appeal may kind‘ly - be accepted - as.

prayed for.

Your Humble Appellant

Mohammad Igbal
(JCT, Cardiology-
DHQ, Tank])

S/o0 Jalil Ur Rehman

Sheikh Iftikhar Ul Haq
Advocate High Court
Dera Ismail Khan

AFFIDAVIT

1, Mi_)har_nmad Igbal , the appellant, do hereby éolémnly

“ affirm declared on oath that contents of the above

”'\:';".:'-xejo_inder are true and correct to the best of my.
" knowledge and belief and that nothing has been

“concealed from this-Honourable Tribunal Court.

B e T e O Y



o { ~ BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER

'PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

. Service Appeal No. ___860 /2016 -
. ) i e

Mohammad Igbal =~ VERSUS - Govt; of KP.Ketc

REJOINDER ON BEﬁALF OF APPELLANT

AGAINST THE COMMENTS / REPLY OF -

THE RESPONDENTS NO. 1 3,4 TO 6.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

Appellant submits rejoinder as under:-

On Preliminary Objections:-

A.

Iw

e

o

- That the .answering respondénts have not:

explained that how the appeal is not
maintainable and how is incompetent.
Moreover. the appellant being aggrieved from

~ the illegal order of removal from services.

Hence, para is misconceived and denied.

That the answering respondents have ' not
explained that how the appellant has been °
stopped by his own conduct. Hence this- para

is mis-formulated over.

 That the appellant is being civil servant and

aggneved from the removal order. Hence having
cause of action and locus standi para is denied.

This para is incorrect. Hence denied.
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 their para is denied:

ON FACTS:

Nl

2.

|o0

The answering respondents have not give ‘any
other, which have omitted or added. Hence

I

_ The appeal is well within time. Hence this Para

is denied.

The answering respondents have not explained

" that how this Honourable Tribunal has not got

jurisdiction. Hence, this para is denied.

That this Para is misconceived and denied.
Actually the removal order of appellant is mis-
oriented, mis-constructed and mistakenly
drawn by the answering respondents which is
liable to set aside. -

That Para No. 9 is denied. Actually the
impugned order is weak having no force,
fabricated, factitious, based on ill will, malafide
and having no footings in the eyes of law. -

para No. 10 is misconceived and denied.
Actually no proceeding whatsoever has been
done by the respondents authority while

passing the impugned illegal order and thus

through futile exercise of action the appellant
has been harassed and made scapegoat
without any justification and reasons.

Para No. 1 needs no reply as declared correct.

That the respondent authority already verified
the eligibility of the appellant from the
concerned medical faculty, where in ‘the
appellant has been declared eligible, successful

“and fit during initial stages of appointment.

~ para No. 3 needs no reply.

" para No. 4 is denied. Moreover, the appellant
never involved in strike. Hence this para mis-

formulated.
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ON GROUNDS:-

Para No. 5 of the reply. of the answenng
respondent- is incorrect. The appellant cannot
be made scapegoat through double jeopardy by
inquiry again and again through same subject
mater. As in the light of judgments of superior
Court and prevailing service laws and Esta
Code one cannot be involved in a dual inquiry /-
trial as envisaged in fair trial and warranted in
10(A) of Constitution of Islamic Republic of
Pakistan, 1973. Hence, this para is mis-
formulated. |

Para No. 6 needs no reply.

Para No. 7 of the answering respondent is
incorrect and denied. The appellant has been
appointed against the vacant sanctioned post
and performed their duties with full satisfaction
of superiors since from 16/07/2012. Hence

this para is misconceived.

Para No. 8 of the answering respondent needs
no reply. Actually the show cause notice on
behalf of respondents authority was baseless
and manipulated. Thus the question of non-
satisfaction not arises. Hence this Para is
denied in above terms.

Para No. 9 is denied. The appellant was illegally
terminated without adopting the procedure and
service rules.

That the respondent authority has not shown -
the rejection order of Departmental appeal.
Hence this Para is denied in above terms. |

Needs no reply.

Para No. 1 is misconceived. The appellant has
been appointed after all codal formalities.
Moreover, as per verdict of superior Courts the
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* “beneficiary of illegal appointment (not lad'm-itted

in the instant case because the appointment
order of the appellant i8 accordance to law and
as per service rules after adopting all codal
formalities) cannot be blamed -alone because
primarily the authority who had actually

-wrongfully exercised its powers for the reasons

known to it, was bound to be held responsible
for the same. Instead of penalizing such

employees like Junior Clerk etc. who had to

earn livelihood to support their families and if
after having served for a long period they were
removed from service discriminately, -such
action would give rise to a number of problems.

Para No. 2 is misconceived. Moreover, as per -

verdict of superior Courts the beneficiary of
illegal appointment (not admitted in the instant
case because the appointment order of the
appellant is accordance to law and as per
service rules after adopting all codal formalities)
cannot be blamed alone because primarily the
authority who had actually wrongfully

“exercised its powers for the reasons known to

it, was bound to be held responsible for the
same. Instead of penalizing such employees like
Junior Clerk etc. who had to earn livelihood to
support their families and if after having served
for a long period they were removed from

- service discriminately, such action would give

rise to a number of problems.

| The appellant has never involved in any illegal

activities and strikes etc. Thus this Para is
squarely denied.

The para of the answering respondents is
denied. However, appellant retrieve his para of
appeal.

‘The Para E of the answering respondents is

wrong and denied. No codal formalities have
been done fulfilled by the respondent
authorities  before  issuing the illegal

v emrpy———— . -
>
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termination order. .Howev'er appellant retrieve
his para of appeal. a

e

Para No. F of the answering respondent is
denied. The appellant has been legally

appointed after all codal formalities against the

vacant sanctioned post as the appellant being
eligible, fit and successful for the said post.
Hence this Para is mis-formulated.

The Para G of the answering respondents is
squarely denied. Moreover the answering

respondents has not explained that what

illegality has been done by on behalf of the
appellant. '

Para No. H is denied. However appellant
retrieve his para of appeal.

Para No. I is wrong. -

Para No. J is wrong not admitted. No codal

formalities has been initiated while passing the

impugned order. Moreover the appellant has
been discriminated as their colleagues namely
Zohaib Shah S/o Pir Liagat Ali Shah (Appointed
as Radiology Technician BPS-9 vide Office order

159-94 dated 16/07/2012) and Siraj Khan S/o

Wali Mohammad Junior Clinical Technician

- (JCT) Pharmacy BPS-12 is presently serving in

the Health Department. This sole ground is
sufficient for reinstatement of appellant.

Para No. K is incorrect. The. appellant retrieve
his of appeal.

T v e .



 Dated:26/07/2017

" It is therefore, humbly prayed that the
~ Appeal may kindly - be accepted ' as
prayed for. e '

Your Humble Appellant

>
/

Motrammad Igbal
~ (JCT, Cardiology
- DHQ@, Tank)

S/o0 Jalil Ur Rehman

Sheikh Iftikhar Ul Haq
Advocate High Court
Dera Ismail Khan

" AFFIDAVIT

I, Mohammad Igbal , the appellant, do hereby solémnly

affirm declared on ocath that contents of the above

rejoinder are true and correct to the best of my

~ knowledge and belief and that nothing has been

PR concealed from this Honourable Tribunal Court.

e




